

BID #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's		O'Grady Paving		Grade Tech		Granite Rock		Redgewick		Golden Bay	
				Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control (BMP's)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 142,191.00	\$ 142,191.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 258,900.00	\$ 258,900.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
5	Curb and Gutter	670	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 64,990.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 62,310.00
6	Sidewalk/Driveway/Approaches	4,700	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 89,300.00
7	ADA Ramps	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
8	Storm Drain System	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	Asphalt Overlay (2 inch)	510	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 60,690.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,800.00
10	Full Depth AC Pavement Repair	4,000	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	Crack Seal	1,000	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00
12	6 inch Cold In-Place Recycled Asphalt Concrete (CIR), includes wedge grinds	37,000	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 109,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 92,500.00
13	Street Pavement Section (6"AC on 12" AB)	12,500	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 200,000.00
14	Unsuitable Material	1,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	Misc. Utility Improvements	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
16	1 Inch Water Service	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
17	2 Inch Water Service	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	Slurry Seal	250,000	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 75,000.00
19	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) Assembly/signage	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
20	Street Lights and Conduits	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00
21	Street Light Relocation	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
22	Remove Existing Striping/symbol	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
23	Detail 22 Stripe	2,000	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00
24	Detail 27B Stripe	2,790	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,650.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,813.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,092.50
25	Detail 29 Stripe	1,840	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9,752.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,900.00
26	Detail 32 Stripe	250	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 575.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50
27	Detail 38 Stripe	1,100	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,925.00
28	Detail 39 Stripe	5,225	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,837.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,792.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,008.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,837.50
29	Type IV Arrow Marking	29	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,045.00
30	Type I Arrow Marking (10')	8	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 784.00
31	Crosswalk Stripe 12" White	175	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00
32	Crosswalk Ladder Stripe (Yellow)	370	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,510.00
33	Yield Pavement Markings	50	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00
34	"STOP" Pavement Markings	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00
35	"SLOW" Pavement Markings	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00
36	"SCHOOL" Pavement Markings	2	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
37	"XING" Pavement Markings	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00
38	Bike Lane Symbol and Arrow Caltrans A24C	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
39	Green Bike Lane Symbol Detail A	15	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
40	Green Dashed Markings Detail B	1,100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,600.00
41	Pavement Marking Detail C	4,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,450.00
42	Pavement Marking Detail D	250	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00
43	Signage	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
44	Street Trees	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	50,000	N/A	N/A	\$ 50,000.00	N/A	\$ 50,000.00	N/A	\$ 50,000.00	N/A	\$ 50,000.00	N/A	\$ 50,000.00	N/A	\$ 50,000.00
Bid Schedule Total:				\$	969,846.50	\$	1,203,283.00	\$	1,358,070.50	\$	1,379,739.75	\$	1,425,605.00	\$	1,548,837.50
Engineer's Bid Schedule Total:				\$	970,000.00	\$	970,000.00	\$	970,000.00	\$	970,000.00	\$	970,000.00	\$	970,000.00
% Difference:					0%		24.0%		40.0%		42.2%		47.0%		59.7%